Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015

RE

0

103670290

1/02/2015	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF GOMMER		
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office Heceived		

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Pleas	cuments of the newpartiess (es) below is		
Name of conveying party(ies): Duck Commander, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(jes) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: Jase Robertson		
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Louisiana Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	Street Address: 105 Yellowood Drive City: West Monroe State: Louisiana Country: USA Zip: 71291		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship Louisiana, USA		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "FACIAL PROFILING" - Registration No. 4,637,401 issued Novem	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4,637,401 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: WADDEY PATTERSON P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40		
Street Address: 1600 Division Street, Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed		
City:Nashville	8. Payment Information:		
State: TN Zip: 37203	01/06/2015 DTIMBERL 00000014 4637401		
Phone Number: 615-242-2400	01 FC:8521 40.00 0P Deposit Account Number 23-0035		
Docket Number: 010286	Authorized User Name WADDEY PATTERSON P.C.		
Email Address: edl@iplawgroup.com	12./2.21.10		
9. Signature: Signature	Date		
Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Duck Commander, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Louisiana, United States of America with its principal place of business at 117 Kings Lane, West Monroe, LA 71292, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademark:

Mark	Registration	Registration	Filing	Application
	No.	Date	Date	Serial #
FACIAL PROFILING	4,637,401	11/11/14	11/13/13	76/715,354

WHEREAS, Jase Robertson, an Individual, residing under the laws of the state of Louisiana (hereinafter "Assignee"), with his principal place of residence at 105 Yellowood Drive, West Monroe, Louisiana 71291, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the Trademark and Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with all good will associated therewith and that portion of the business associated with the mark and with the Trademark and the Registration thereof.

DUCK COMMANDER, INC.

Willie Robertson

Director

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this day of

Notary Public

Jon Gimber Notary Public #69168 Quachita Parish, Louisiana **Expires at Death**

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005439 FRAME: 0593**

RECORDED: 01/02/2015